OP \$90.00 3316655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334761

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WD Music Products, Inc.		03/01/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NBE Corp. s.r.o.	
Street Address:	Vaclavkova 2	
City:	160 00 Praha 6	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CZECH REPUBLIC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3316655	STROMBERG
Registration Number:	2436917	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	2438421	MONTREUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@musicesq.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Bienstock, Esq.

Address Line 1: 411 Hackensack Avenue, 7th Floor Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald S. Bienstock, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/ronaldsbienstock/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=WD Trademark Assignment_Redacted#page1.tif source=WD Trademark Assignment_Redacted#page2.tif source=WD Trademark Assignment_Redacted#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0928

900318291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

REFERENCE is hereby made to the LICENSE & ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT between the parties dated January 2, 2013 ("License Agreement"). All undefined capitalized terms herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the License Agreement.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the following United States Trademark Registrations (the "Property"):

U.S. Registration No. 3,316,655 for "STROMBERG" U.S. Registration No. 2,436,917 for "NEWPORT" U.S. Registration No. 2,438,421 for "MONTREUX"

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods/services for which the Property is used (the "Goods/Services").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Property, pursuant to Paragraph 7 of the License Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment in the amount of which was paid in accordance with Paragraph 5 of the License Agreement, and, the full receipt, full acceptance, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to Goods/Services for which the Property is used and for which they are registered, (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Property, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Property, and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Property.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all reasonably necessary documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be reasonably necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Property.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0929 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR have duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIG	VOR:	
Bv:		
Name:	Larry Davis	
e dan je jenge	Vice President of WD Music Products, Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0930

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

으로 하는 경쟁 등록 15 등 전쟁 등 기업 경 기술 15 등 기업 기업 기업 기업 기업 기업 기술 기업 15 등 기업
, M. Chelle Lamburge Notary Public in and for
1000 who has/have satisfactorily
) or/witness(es) to the above-referenced document
MICHELLE L. LAMBRIGGER Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2017 Commission # FF 052791

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 03/11/2015